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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE
In the Matter of the Appeals of Hearing Examiner File:
W-17-006 through
WALLINGFORD COMMUNITY W-17-014
COUNCIL, ET AL.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Of Adequacy of FEIS Issued by the
Director, Office of Planning and
Community Development

CHRISTINE M. TOBIN-PRESSER, states that on May 1, 2018, I caused the following to be

hand-delivered to the Office of the Hearing Examiner and the Office of the City Attorney:

1. Junction Neighborhood Organization’s (1) Response to City’s Motion to Dismiss; (2) Cross
Motion for Summary Judgment as to MHA FEIS’ Failure to Consider Reasonable Alternatives
and its Improper Attempts to Utilize Phased Review; and (2) Motion for Summary Judgment
as to MHA EIS’ Failure to Describe Inconsistencies with Comprehensive Plan and Proposed
Amendments Thereto;

2. Junction Neighborhood Organization’s Motion for Summary Judgment (together with the
motion in paragraph 1, the “Motions”);

3. Declaration of Rene’ Commons in Support of the Motions;

4. Declaration of Christine M. Tobin-Presser in Support of the Motions and Exhibits A-FFF
thereto.
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I further caused the same pleadings to be electronically mailed to the following:

Judy Bendich, Friends of Ravenna-Cowen, jebendich@comcast.net

Mira Latoszek, Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, mira.latoszek({@gmail.com

Claudia Newman Henry, SCALE, newman@bnd-law.com

David Bricklin, SCALE, Bricklin@bnd-law.com

telegin(@bnkd-law.com

Toby Thaler, Fremont Neighborhood Counsil, toby@louploup.net

Friends of the North Rainier Neighborhood Plan, masteinhoff(@gmail.com

MHAEIS@seattle.gov

Daniel Mitchell, City Attorneys Office, daniel.mitchell@seattle.gov

Jeff Weber, City Attorney’s Office, jeff.weber@seattle.gov

Geoffrey Wentlandt, OPCD, Geoffrey. Wentlandt@seattle.gov

Cara E. Tomlinson, Van Ness Feldman, ctomlinson@vnf.com

Amanda Kleiss; Van Ness Feldman, ack@vnf.com
Van Ness Feldman, tak@vnf.com
Dale Johnson, Van Ness Feldman, dnj@vnf.com

Van Ness Feldman, cpark(@vnf.com,;

Deb Barker, Morgan Community Association, djbl24(@earthlink.net

David Ward, Seniors United for Neighborhood, booksgalore22(@gmail.com
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Lee Raaen, Wallingford Community Council, lee(@lraaen.com; and

Richard Koehler, Junction Neighborhood Organization, rkoehler@cool-studio.net

DATED this 1st day of May, 2018.

By(’z(_a,M Z—A\

Christine M. Tobin-Presser
Junction Neighborhood Organization, Member
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